

BellSouth Interconnection Services 675 West Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30375

Carrier Notification SN91084161

Date: July 27, 2004

To: All Interconnection Services Customers

Subject: All Interconnection Services Customers – (Product/Service) – **REVISED** - BellSouth[®] Wavelength Service Promotional Plan (Originally posted July 15, 2004)

This is to advise that on July 31, 2004, BellSouth's tariff promotional offering for BellSouth[®] Wavelength service will become effective. The promotional period is from August 1, 2004 through **October 31, 2004**.

This promotion provides a two-month recurring charge credit when the customer orders BellSouth Wavelength Channel, either a 100 Mbps to 1.25 Gbps or 52 Mbps to 2.5 Gbps option, from the BellSouth Tariff FCC No.1, Section 23 or Section 29.

Customers will receive a credit equivalent to two months of the Monthly Recurring Charges (MRC) associated with either a 100 Mbps to 1.25 Gbps or 52 Mbps to 2.5 Gbps Wavelength Channel. Customers must order the service under a Transport Payment Plan (TPP) for a minimum term of twelve (12) months. Any termination prior to the 12-month minimum period will result in a termination liability equal to the monthly recurring charges waived (applicable to the entire two months that is being waived). Early termination could result in additional charges, if applicable, which include the minimum service period of four months for the BellSouth Wavelength service and 100% of the waived nonrecurring charge. Ordering and implementation may begin upon the effective date of the tariff. Carrier Access Billing System (CABS) bills will be rendered in the same manner that existing bills are rendered to the designated Billing Account Number (BAN).

To take advantage of these offerings, customers can order BellSouth Wavelength service from Section 23 or Section 29 of the BellSouth Tariff FCC No. 1 via the normal Access Service Request (ASR) process following negotiations with the customer's BellSouth account team representative.

Should you have questions, please contact your BellSouth account team representative.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY PAM TIPTON FOR JERRY HENDRIX

Jerry Hendrix – Assistant Vice President BellSouth Interconnection Services